WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

First National Bank of Oregon Real Estate Loan Division
P. O. Box 1936 Jugona Klamath Folks City 37601

Vol. 79 Page 21954

	Para Para
inguistics and the particular of the control of the	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE
conquests of assistant sacretary	ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USF
DEED OF	1 (44) The Chapter of
provide of the section of the sectio	TRUST
THIS DEED OF TRUST	TO A CONTRACT OF THE STATE OF T
HISPAND She Grantor JACK 1 1 28	1975 He Hartonia I was a s
DEED OI THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this. 28 19 78 among the Granton JACK L. BENNETT AND HUSBAND AND WIFE BUKLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY (herein CELLED OI SIGNATION OF OREGON BORROWER; in consideration of the	JOYCE BENNETT day of SEPTEMBER
First National TE COMPANY (herein	1 "Borrower")
xisting under the laws of Bank of Oregon	Cherein "T
DOO SW 5TH PORTLAND OPECON	flustee"), and the Beneficiary
Bons Broken Broken Broken	whose address is
Sisting under the laws of Oregon Significant Street Stree	(herein "Lender")
The second of th	The I'm a little a surroun

Borrower, im consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of

CLOT 5. BLOCK 48, BUENA VISTA ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE KEAMATHICOUNTY CLERK, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

THE UFFICE OF THE KLAMATHICOUNTY CLERK, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, OREGON maurance current
An instruction of closes and manwais thereof shall be a first of the content of provided trials, generate 2 hereof or a nest pold in secand not permission apple Million.

The rights and obligations of the parties under this Instrument are expressly made subject to the provisions of the Addendum attached to the Deed of Trust. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Addendum and the printed provisions of this Instrument, the conditions of the Addendum shall control. horrower that Composition to home when he hope on home as were to hope to hope on home or with the home of the hom

BORROWER in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of KLAMATH FALLS

which has the address of 1,238 WEST, OREGON:

The property of the property Address of 1,238 WEST, OREGON:

The property of the property Address of 1,238 WEST, OREGON:

The property of the property Address of 1,238 WEST, OREGON:

The property of the property Address of 1,238 WEST, OREGON:

The property of the property Address of 1,238 WEST, OREGON:

The property of the property Address of 1,238 WEST, OREGON:

The property of the property of 1,238 WEST, OREGON:

The property of 1,238 WEST, HELY CLESSAND BUTCH DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AND THE P

The banded in the all some scattery property and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights, and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such and all fixtures now or rents sinoyalties, mineral, oil and gast rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereaffer attached to the property, all of which including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remains part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

The to Bottower without the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. SEPTEMBER... 1978 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of THIRTY-SEVEN: THOUSAND. SEVEN HUNDRED. AND ...
Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, it not sooner paid, due and payable on occordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and the performance of the covenants and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 2 [hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Botrower (covenants that Borrower) is lawfully scised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant Botrower (covenants that Borrower is jawruny seised of the estate nereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is inferioumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the tiple to the property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

PHOSPES SIA SIN

21955

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from the time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or The Funds shall be held in an institution. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law premium. Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this permits, Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this permits that interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower and unless such and debits to the Funds and the shall give

snail give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held, by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the states of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds promptly repaid to Borrower any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender. Induce payable to the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender nor under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Foture Advances.

4. Charges, Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assess

Insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, and Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly Borrower.

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss it not make property of the surface property of the surface property of the surface provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured to the sums secured by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the to Borrower to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly-installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of or postpone the due date of the monthly-installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of or postpone the due date of the monthly-installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of or postpone the due date of the monthly-installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of or postpone the due date of the monthly-installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of or postpone the due date of the monthly-installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 her

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration of the or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium, or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

snattipe incorporated into and snarramend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

77. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, a including, but not limited to, disburses such bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a reasonable autorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance premiums in the Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such and under the Note unless payment of interest dat

permissible under applicable law. Profining contained in this paragraph / shall require Lender to incur any expense of take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend such installments.

Borrower Not Palanced. Extension of the time for the sum of the proceeds to principal shall not extend such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not operate to release, in any manner, proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or therwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust; shall be given by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust; shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this 15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower, without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, shall release Borrower from land that the Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate the notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Reprover and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies permitted by applicable paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the such if me as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of ail or any parcel of the Property by Property at any sale.

Arustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or werenest.

Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower including but not limited to reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust; Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's colligation to pay the sums

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. "Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. "Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21.1 Future Advances: Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, 22.1 Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23.1 Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power

26. Addendum. The rights and obligations of the parties under this Instrument are expressly made subject to the provisions of the Addendum attached to the Deed of Trust. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of

this Addendum and the printed provis	ions of this Instrument, the conditions of the Addendum shall control.
of a significant of Galer assents	r has executed this Pceq of Trust.
hiesely (3) the action required to ever- Borrows: his which such breach inter his notice nive resident acceleration of the	
authoritical of Marchael in this theel of Trade Leader print to accelerated at Mesolic (2) for effect comboding and	Harry State Comments
[10] · 18],在中的基本的特色在至2000年的。 於公司	SACK L. BENNETT
Linker may, without forther under the	Joyce Denvet
Figuraph Francist Mod spec (a) which Bosonest may bey the seme deci-	plog der spile JOYCE BENNE 1
STATE OF OREGON,	KLAMATH
ne nuclear and executed 28 and and and	day of SEPTEMBER 19.78 personally appeared the above named
JACK L. BENNETT AND JOYC	and acknowledged
CARLO CONTRACTOR CONTR	今日はないできないできないできないはないできない。 はないできないできないできないできない。
(official Seal)	Before me:
it is some of the surface of the sur	STRESON TO BE QUE TELSON
- 1. January 1. Section 1. Section 2. Section 1. Sectio	मूर्ति Notary Public for Oregon अस्ति । अ
	REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE
The transmit that are recorded in the contract of the contract	병원 경기 등 하는 경기를 하는 것이다. 그런 사람들은 보다 보고 있는 것이다. 그런 사람들은 보다 보고 있다. 그런 사람들은 보다 보고 있다. 그런 사람들은 보다 보고 있다. 그런 보다 보고 있다.
the transfer of the state of the second to	of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel
coid note or notes and this Deed of	Trust which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, an the
estate now held by you under this De	eed of A rust to the person of persons legally entitled thereto.
Date:	Michigan distriction to the second
The approprient figure of the po-	核維維維 하다 하는 말을 하다면 하는 사람들이 하는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다.
The concentration of the contration of the Contr	i (g. patrog - yyi sediminin majiya dami tepingga yang malan sediminin sedimining majiya tepingga yang malan sediminin sedimining majiya
17. Successors and Assistan Bar	AREST TARRESTORIA SANCE AND SERVICE AND A SE
reme exercise contratt the state of the first fi	on agranged in granted distribution and more than the control of t
The procurement of insurance or the ingite to accelerate the manual and man	放致者建設性 10.1000 1000 (10.1000 10.100
niberwise afforded by applicants see	To page that the same of the control of the contro
secured by the Doed of Trust by 1825	gy ng taga rang na ga taong at pangangan na atawa an an atawa at a sa s
THE PROPERTY OF THE STREET OF LER	(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)
W. Herican St. Rebusel, D.	발표로 발표하다. 그는 사람들은 사람들이 보는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 보는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다면 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다면 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다면 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면
ATA 1000-11-11-12年韓國的人名 新金 经共同的 经转换分配的 经收益数 建设工 联系统	ing and proposition of the control o
arefied. Leader is grapherized to con- Proposit in the start seederd by a	
Control of the Preparity is apparented by	Garrios factorists, after some months and a market to the control of the control
thing bears to the init marks built of pulling the principle of the pulling of th	
	ng gang k <mark>ahang mulu</mark> ng sawat terma selapa pelabah di selah 1
在一个大型的,这是一个大型的,不是一个大型的,这个大型的,这个大型的大型的一个大型的大型的大型的大型。	gg tappatar tig gjel attage, se oboto pojospej koleta i solo. Seedarianen moret tergadosta obstato 2000 kilosto 1940 ili.
in the event of a total targes of with the excest if any, gaid to Born of the own of a part gaid to Born of the own of th	整数 「製造財政政策」を受ける時代 経験報告 を行った とうしょう はんしょう しょうしょうしょ
and shall be paid in Lession. In the event of a total racing of with the excess, if any goid to Borio otherwise agree in wilding there shall	gg, gagadir (q. general), kendan gan daga sa hini ini. Spanggaga (p. gr. dagada), kendan dagada, gan gan dagada (p. 1941). Kanggan gan gan dagada (p. 1941).

21958

ADDENDUM TO FNMA/FHLMC, FHA OR VA DEED OF TRUST

The rights and obligations of the parties to the attached Deed of Trust and the Note which is secured by the Deed of Trust are expressly made subject to this Addendum. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Addendum and the provisions of the Deed of Trust or Note, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.

- 1. The Borrower agrees that the Lender or its assignee may, at any time and without prior notice, increase the rate of interest charged on a loan evidenced by the Deed of Trust and Note to 16.25% per annum, or accelerate all payments due under the Deed of Trust and Note and exercise any other remedy allowed by law for breach of the Deed of Trust or Note if:
 - The Borrower sells, rents, or fails to occupy the Property as his or her permanent and primary residence; or
 - b. The Borrower fails to abide by the agreements contained in the Affidavit, or if the Lender or the Division (Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon) finds any statement contained in the Affidavit to be untrue.

The Borrower understands that the agreements and statements of fact contained in the Affidavit are necessary conditions for the granting of this Loan, and that an increase in the interest rate of the Loan will result in an increase in the monthly payments required for this Loan.

- 2. The Borrower agrees that the Lender or its assignee may impose a late charge in the amount of four percent (4%) of each monthly payment of principal and interest which is more than fifteen (15) days delinquent. Late charges on FHA and VA insured loans shall be those established by the insuring agency.
- 3. The Borrower agrees that no Future Advances will be made under the Deed of Trust without the consent of the Oregon State Housing Division.

MOT TO BORROWER:

This document substantially modifies the terms of this Loan. Do not sign it unless you have read and understand it.

I hereby consent to the modifications of the terms of the Deed of Trust and Note which are contained in the Addendum.

Dated this 28 day of SEPTEMBER , 19 78.
(Borrower)
STATE OF OREGON) ss.
On this 28 day of September , 19 78 , personally appeared the above named Jack L. Bennett and Joyce Bennett, husband and wife and active me: **Defore me: Voluntary act and deed.**
NOTA Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: 2-3-79
or ores

After recording, mail to:

August National Bend of Obeyon
L. O. Boy 1936

Blamath Jalla OR9166)

STATE OF OREGON,) County of Klamath)

Filed for record at request of

Klamath 3rd	County Tit	le Co.
0 10:40	o'clock	
rece ded in Vel		Mortgages
ags 21 954		
W. m. D. By Dern	MILIE, CO	Dunty Clerk
Fee_ \$15.00		Deputy